appeal tiled on his behalf; a right to have counsel 

App. 94 

appointed for the appeal process; and a right to have 
necessary documents provided without cost. 

Pursuant to ORC §2929.19 and §2967.191 the 
Court found, and the parties stipulated, that Defend-
ant has one-hundred eighty-six (186) days of jail credit 
in regard to this matter as follows: 

02/08/2019 to 02/20/2019 in the Zanesville City 
Jail; 
02/21/2019 to 08/12/2019 in the Muskingum 
County Jail. 

The Defendant is therefore remanded to the cus-
tody of the Muskingum County Sheriff and ORDERED